Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Seven239

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) are provided for the240

purpose of purchasing AIDS drugs and other necessary AIDS related241

medical services.242

SECTION 14. Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 3,243

the amounts of One Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-seven244

Dollars ($110,977.00) shall be allocated to the T.K. Martin Center245

at Mississippi State University and One Hundred Ten Thousand Nine246

Hundred Seventy-seven Dollars ($110,977.00) shall be allocated to247

the Regional Rehabilitation Center in Tupelo for the Early248